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:?-9-12 
SPROUSE SHRADER SMITH P.O. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

VIA F'ACiSIMILE 

Amarillo Police Department 
200 S.E. 3rd 
Amarillo, Texas 79101 

February 24, 2012 

Re: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST 

To Whom It May Concern: 

direct 

Pursuru1t to the Open Records Act, I am writing to request a cetiified copy of the entire 
Amarillo Police Department investigation file, including but not limited to the official report, 
autopsy, witness interviews, photos, video and any addendums to the report, for an incident 
involving the death of Neil T. Touvell on January 9, 2012 at the BNSF Railway Amarillo North 
Yard near Ross Street. 

If you need further information to facilitl)te this request, please give me a call. 

/crd 

110Sl.2S 
S01824_I.DOC 

701 S. TAYLOR. SUITE 500 • P.O. BOX 15008 • AMARILLO, TEXAS 79105-5008 



Sprouse Shrader Smith P.C. 
P.O. Box 15008 (79105-5008) 

701 S. Taylor, Suite 500 
Amarillo, Texas 79101 

Telephone 1!!!!!1!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

facsimile 
TRANSMITTAL 

Date: Friday, February 24, 2012 

To: APD 
Open Record Request 

Fax: 

From: Christy Dement 

Facsimile 

Paralegal to Andrew R. Evans 

. P~ages:. · £(in.c:'Juding this cover sheet) 

Re: Open.Record Request 

Comm~nts: Please see the following request. 

[11051.25] 

. THIS MESSAGE; 1$ INTENDeD ONLY FOR THe I,ISE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT 15 ADDRESSED, AND MAY 
·. . {)ONTAIN INFORMA'J)ON THAT IS PRIVIU':GED AND CONFIDENTIAL, OR WHICH CONSTITUTES WORK PRODUCT ANP IS 

· . EXEMPT FROM DfSCtOSURe UND~R APPLICABLE LAW. JF THE READeR OF THIS MESSAGe IS NOT THE INTENDED 
· R!=ClPIENT, OR THE EMPI,.<WE'E OR AGENT RES.PONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO'THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, 
.YOU ARE HEREBY .NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS 
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE'RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY 
r~LEPHDN.e, AND RETORN'THE ORIGINAL MESSAGe TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDResS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. 

If you do not receive all the pages purportedly this facsimile, 
· Please call Christy Oement at 



Agency: APD 

Incident/Investigation Report 
Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:00 

Dateffime Reported I Dateffimc Occurred 

01/09/2012 11:09 01/09/2012 11:09 
Incident Location 

101 S Williams St, Amarillo, TX 79102 

Exit 

Name( Last, First, M) 

TOUVELL, NEIL THOMAS 

Address 

Bias Target 

Incident Information 
I Dateffime Found 

01/09/2012 11:09 

Officer 

(BRI212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

INTERNAL 

Premises Entered Forced Entry Weapons 
0 Yes 0 No I. 

2. 

3. 

Hate Group 

Home Phone 

' ~, 

Employer Name/Address Business Phone 

VIctim of Crimes Height Weight 

Report: r_lwlni.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at 3/6/201218:10 Page I ofll 



Incident/Investigation Report 
Agency: APD Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

Description 

I BROWN WALLET W/ CONTENTS 

Owner 
TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 
EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Property Notes 

Description 

' I SS CARD I DL 

TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 

EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Property Notes 

Owner 

Description 

TARGET CARD 

TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 
EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Status Officer 
(BRI212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber 

Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Officer 
(BRI212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber Finish 

Gun Test Test Type 

0 Y\\5 0 No 

Officer 
(BRI212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber 

Condition Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Property Notes 

License I State 

Quantity Units of Measure 
1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Serial Number 

License I State 

Quantity Units of Measure 

1.00 

Gl'ip 

Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Serial Numhcr 

License I State 

Measure 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Report: r_hvlni.frx Printed by: (RUII40) RUSH, D at 3/6/2012 18:10 

Color 

Value 

$1.00 

Gun Stock 

Make/Model 

Make/Model 

TARGET 

Color 

Value 
$1.00 

Page 2 ofll 



Incident/Investigation Report 

Agency: APD Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

Owner 
TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 
EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Condition 

Property Notes 

Description 

Status Officer 
(BR!2!2) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber Finish 

Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

CREDIT ONE CARD 

Owner 

TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 
EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Condition 

Property Notes 

Description 

Status Officer 
(BR!2!2) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber Finish 

Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

BEST BUY CARD 

Owner 
TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 
EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Condition 

Property Notes 

Status Officer 
(BR!2!2) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber Finish 

Gun Test Test Type 

0 Ye;; 0 No 

License I State Color 

Quantity Units of Measure 

1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Number 

License I State 

Quantity 
1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test 
0 Yes 0 No 

Number 

License I State 

of Measure 

Sight Type 

Quantity {!nits of Measure 

1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Make/Model 

CREDIT ONE 

Color 

Value 
$1.00 

Gun Stock 

Make/Model 

BEST BUY 

Color 

Value 
$1.00 

Report: r_hvlni.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at3/6/201218:10 Page3 of ll 



Agency: APD 

Incident/Investigation Report 
Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

Description 

I FIRST PREMIER BANK CARD 

Officer 
(BRI2I2) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber Finish 

Condition Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Property Notes 

Description 

CHECK INN CARD 

TOUVELL, NEIL T 

Status 
EVIDENCE 

Gun Type 

Condition 

Notes 

Description 

Status Officer 
(BRI212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Call bel' 

Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

I ORCHARD BANK SILVER 

Status Officer 
(BRi212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Caliber Finish 

Condition Gun Test Test Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Property Notes 

Quantity Units of Measure 

1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Serial Number 

License I State 

Quantity Units of Measure 

1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Serial Number 

License I State 

Quantlty Units of Measure 

1.00 

Grip 

Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 

Report: r_hvlnt.frx Printed by: (RUII40) RUSH, D at 3/6/201218:10 

Color 

Value 
$1.00 

Gun Stock 

INN CARD 

Value 
$1.00 

Gun Stock 

BANK 

Page 4 of 11 



Incident/Investigation Report 

Agency: APD Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

Description 

I FIRST NATIONAL BANK CARD 

License I State 

Status Officer Quantity Units of Measure 

(BRI212) BROWN, WESLEY P 1.00 

Caliber Finish Grip 

Condition Test Test Type Sight Test Sight Type 

0 Yes 0 No 0 Yes 0 No 

Property Notes 

An APD officer was dispatched to the 100 block ofS Williams on a public accident. An arrest was not made. 

There is in-car video on this incident. l11e unit number is 7346. 

Color 

Value 

$1.00 

Gun Stock 

On 1/9/2012 at 11: l 0 a.m. I was dispatched to I 0 I S Williams reference a public accident involving an individual and a train. I made my way to 

this location and arrived on scene at II: 13 a.m .. Upon arriving on scene I was flagged down by two males who were standing on the south side of 

a large piece of machinery which I was later informed was a railroad grinder. Underneath the train was a male laying face-down with a leg up on 

the back axle of the piece of machinery. His head was facing east with his legs facing west. I exited my vehicle and made my way to check for a 

pulse. 11tere was no movement and no sign of breathing on this individual, and I was unable to detect a pulse. As I was doing this the Fire 

Department was pulling up on scene. Fire Department then took over the medical care for the individual. I had the two witnesses stand over by my 

patrol car while we were dealing with the situation. AMS showed up on scene at II: 16 a.m .. At II :20 a.m. I was infmmed by Life II that the 

patient was deceased. Life II ran a trauma strip on the subject and later gave it to me which was placed at the front desk ofthe APD reference this 

IR# to be filed. Life II was dispatched at II: II a.m. and arrived on scene at 11:16 a.m. and declared the subject to be deceased at 11:20 a.m .. I 

identified the subject by a wallet that was in his pocket. He was identified as Neil Thomas Touvell, WM, DOB TX DL SSN 

One of the witnesses said that MrTouvell was on the tracks moving a train derailer, which is a large orange-colored piece of metal 

that fits over the rail, when the track grinder backed over him. Other officers arrived on scene, and I asked Ofc Nicholson to photograph the scene. 

A supervisor was notified1 and Sgt Carden came to my location. I infonned Sgt Carden of the situation, and he contacted Lt. Trupe. Other officers 

arrived on scene, and I had them take witness statements from the witnesses. Tite operator of the track grinder was identified as Gerald Hollinger, 

WM, DOB phone- I had Cpl Crafton and his rookie Ofc Koontz take a statement from Mr Hollinger. Ofc Sanchez and his 

rookie Ofc Lovato took a statement from the other witness who was identified as Matt Rossing, WM, DOB phone Justice 

ofthe Peace Jackson was notified and ordered an autopsy on Mr Tauvell to be perfonned in Lubbock TX the next day. A-to-D came and took 

possession ofMr Touvell. I kept Mr Touvell's wallet which contained his SSN card, DL, and multiple credit cards. These credit cards, wallet, and 

identifying infonnation were booked into the Evidence Room at the APD reference this IR#. Mr Touvell appeared to have extensive abrasions on 

his back and on the left side of his body. I also noticed damage on the track grinder that was consistent with the train derailer making contact with 

Report: r _hvlni.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at 3/6/201218:10 PageS of 11 



Incident/Investigation Report 
Agency: APD Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

it and leaving orange paint marks. Officers were unable to photograph the rest of the scene due to BNSF being unwilling to move their track 

grinder until their supervisors were on scene which wouldn't have been for several more hours. The scene was then released to BNSF employees. 

There are no further details at this time. End of report. 

Ofc W Brown #1212 BDB 1/9/2012 1715 

Report: r_lwlnl.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at 3/6/201218:10 Page 6 of 11 



Incident/Investigation Report 
Agency: APD Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

' .. ·-; 

Supplement Date 

01109/2012 16:31:25 
Contact Name 

Supplem¢nt Inforlll~tion 
,- ---.. • - -_-,-- c -

Supplement Type 

ADDITIONAL OFFICER 

Supplement Officer 

(NII355) NICHOLSON, JOHN P 
Supervising Officer 

(P0326) POSTON, MICHAEL A 

SUPP. TO IR # 12-0500780. Details: On Mon., 01-09-12 at 1110 hrs. 1 was dispatched to the area of the 100 block ofS. Wiliams on a subject 

who had been ran over by a train. When I arrived AMS and AFD were on scene tending to the patient. I was informed shortly thereafter that the 

patient was deceased. I was then given the task of taking photos of the deceased and ofthe scene by Ofc. Brown. I observed a white male 

underneath what was later described to me as a 11rail grinder11
• The white male was laying with his back on the ground. He was between the rails 

upon the cross ties. His head was to the east with his feet to the west. 11te photos were tumed in at APD. No further. Ofc. Nicholson, Patrolman, 

01-09-12, 1639 hrs .. 

Report: r_lwlnl.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at 3/6/2012 18:10 Page 7 ofll 



. ~ ~ 

.. ·:·. . • .. 
Supplement Date 

Agency: APD 

Incident/Investigation Report 
Case Number: 2012-0500780 

Supplement Inf~rllla~on 
Supplement Officer 

Date: 3/6/201218:10:01 

. . · < .•. 
.. ····· .. . .. < 

01/09/2012 19:41:04 

I Supplement Type 

ADDITIONAL OFFICER (L01447) LOVATO, REECE L 
Contact Name Supervising Officer 

(MC235) MCCALL, JERRY KENT 

On 1/9/2012 at 1110 hrs I was dispatched to 101 S Williams Street on a public accident involving a pedestrian versus a train. Upon arrival I 

observed the deceased WM under a J6 rail grinder identified as Neil Thomas Touvell, DOB Ofc Brown asked me to identify witnesses 

and get aft1davits from them. I identified Matt Rossing, DOB MN DL place of employment is BNSF Railroad, work 

phone- resides He said that at mile #334 the pilot on the ground noticed a hydraulic 

leak as the machine was moving. He said that Neil dismounted the to inspect as he stayed in the cab, and Neil told the operator to back 

the machine up. I helped move the body out from under the train and placed it into A-to-D's van for transport. End of supplement 1!9/2012 

Ofc Lovato #1447 BDB 1/9/2012 1955 

Report: r_lwlnl.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at 3/6/2012 18:10 Page 8 of 11 



Incident/Investigation Report 
Agency: APD Case Number: 2012-0500780 Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

: ", ... " ' .. . " ..... ·. < ; i', .. - - _, ·- . -. 

1·: .. ·· $uppl~llJ,eiJ,tll),fo.rp~~ti()l1 ,· . . " .. : ... · ._ .. <, . 

Supplement Date 

01/10/2012 05:00:15 
Contact Name 

#12-500780 

Off. Koontz#l445 

Supplement: 

TSupplement Type Supplement Officer 

ADDITIONAL OFFICER (K01445) KOONTZ, GARY ALLEN 
Supervising Officer 

(P0326) POSTON, MICHAELA 

On I -9-12 1 was dispatched to I 00 S. Williams on an accident and upon arrival Cpl. Brown asked me to take two sworn affidavits from people 

reference this accident. The first affidavit I took was from a Gerald Hollinger, Mr. Hollinger lives at 

he is a .. 008:- he is 51yoa, DL# .~tate of issue is New York and his SSN is 

his home ph# is 

>, 1 dictated this 

,_ ... 

sworn affidavit from Mr. Holliger because he could not write at the moment because he was ovenvhelmed with emotion. The affidavit states that 

there was a hydraulic leak on the unit which was a SG006 road grinder his co-worker, Tommy kept waving him on to the tracks to link it up to the 

derail unit. Mr. Hollinger said he thought the derail was on as Tommy kept waving him back and he couldn't see him and saw him jump between 

the rails and bend over to check on the derail system, Mr. Holliger stated that he saw Tommy on his camera and saw him roll under the vehicle he 

then stopped as soon as he saw Tommy go under the machine. I had Mr. Hollinger proofread the affidavit after I filled it out for him. he swore to it 

and then he signed it. I also took an affidavit from a Mr, Nicholas Hill Mr. Hill lives at home ph# 

-work ph#- Mr. Hilt is a ,VM, DOB: -he is 22yoa, DL ID# is l state of issue is Oregon. On Mr. 

Hill's sworn affidavit he states that he witnessed Tommy Touvell get struck by the grinder. He said the machine was pulling to the siding back to 

investigate a hydraulic leak. He said Mr. Touvetl had his attention switched away and wasn't watching the actual train. Mr. Hilt was on the west 

end of the machine yelling at Mr. Touvelt to move but he was distracted and Mr. Touvetl didn't realize what he was saying. Mr. Hilt was swom to 

his statement as welt he signed it and wrote that on his O\vtl. I then assisted removing Mr. Touvell from under the equipment and placing him on 

the gurney. He was later transported by A to D. I have no further details. End of supplement. 

l-10-I2 0514 

lw 
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Agency: APD 

-

•••• 
Supplement Date 

Incident/Investigation Report 
Case Number: 2012-0500780 

··_ . . . . . . . 
Supplelllent Inf9rm~tion . 

Supplement Officer 

Date: 3/6/2012 18:10:01 

_·._. -· ........ _· - -

. · . - ........... -. • c:; c( 

01/10/2012 10:56:05 

I Supplement Type 

ADDITIONAL OFFICER (R0220) ROLAN, MICHAEL C 

Contact Name Supervising Officer 

(KR518) KRIZAN, JOHN LJR 
., 

On 1/10/12 I was contacted by Eric Hagey with BNSF internal investigations. He asked if we would be able to release the personal property of the 

deceased into the cusotdy oftheir police staff so that it could be given to the family. I contacted JP Jackson and he advised that he approved of the 

release of the deceased's personal property. I marked all items eligible to be released to the BNSF Police. Sgt. Rolan 220 01/10/12 1058 

Report: r _lwlni.frx Printed by: (RU1140) RUSH, D at 3/612012 18:10 Pagc10 of II 



Agency: APD 

Supplement Type 

01/10/2012 12:50:22 
Contact Name 

Incident/Investigation Report 
Case Number: 2012-0500780 

Suppl~ltlent lnf()rlllatiO)l· 
Supplement Officer 

Date: 3/6/201218:10:01 

(R0220) ROLAN, MICHAEL C 
Supervising Officer 

(KR518) KRIZAN, JOHN L JR 

I have reviewed the intial reports, witness statements, and the photographs taken at the scene. Based on this review, there are no signs of any 

criminal element in this death. 1l1is death is the result of a workplace accident. A copy ofthis report has been sent to the JP. Case closed. Sgt. 

Rolan 

Report: r_Iwlnl.frx Printed by: (RUII40) RUSH, D at 3/6/2012 18:10 Page II ofll 
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§ STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF Potfer 
---'-'~----

SWORN AFFJDA VIT 

Case Number:_/c::2c::q_::_er;:::_:_!f~8~"-------
DEFENDANT _________________ __ 

Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said State of Texas, on this day personally appeared 

_____::~~'::c:.:'c.::_~_,_,_~-'-=-~_::_S _ _Jt\c:_·_:\1,_____~-----------and having been by me first duly sworn upon his/her 

th d d ys· Mynameis \-.J1(~\u.s, \-\;'\/1 .Iliveat=.,.... • 

-- ----

~ 
yhomephonenumberis ~. Myworkphonenumberis--

. My date of birth is and I am Q;}__ years of age . 

My drivers license/identification card number is_ ______ .State of issue~. 

On \/9/ ;).o \cl.. ,at \ ( L\ 5. SSN _______ _ 

Peace Officer Printed Name 



STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF Po-fter 
§ 

SWORN AFFIDAVIT 

Case Number:._,_/~2-"'5@'-"fb--'1-'<:<Ja"-----
DEFENDANT _________ _ 

Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said State of Texas, on this day personally appeared 

GeroJd Ho!/i~e, r and having been by me nrst duly sworn upon his/her 

oath, deposes and says: My name is G00.!d Hof fiN<J e.r . I live at .... 

My home phone number is----· My work phone number is _____ _ 

lama W(M . My date of birth is 

My drivers license/identification card number is_ 

on 111/lz at It z..q R,t.-1. 

1/r/12 a± 0[0{,/Nd (f. '(1@ fl.M. 

00 !+~ 

and I am I) / years of age . 

__ _L_ ___ • State of issue-----. 

SSN_ 

tve hc·d ~ t.¥-o.u. t,·t: 

. ~ 

der(}./1 sg'SfeM.. I 'o.w b""~ oN M~_6't"'eo}, Mvd fttt., t, 1 ·M .rr:; II tJNkr= -ft>e 

vef,rc/e, / jfc,ppe-rf en 'SoorJ <t'S / SlAw (aMA.,~ go ~INder --lk fvtr.·ciaiN£. T/-;e 0J,,c/e. 
5 00@6 ~;( Gr-~,..,der 

S O.N f/ir. 

Peace Officer Printed Name 
Or, 



SWORN AFFIDAVIT 

. STATEOFTEXAS 

COUNTY OF {kllit 

§ Case Number: \ t-' S~D 7 80 
DEFENDANT __________________ __ 

Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said State of Texas, on this day personally appeared 

-----lf'A-"""'-W.:c.. ----'~'-"o,-.,SC!.S~I·!::ljl-----------and having been by me first duly sworn upon his/her 

is _ _LM~J4'_!_t_,_r_J.fu-""-'05~51'-"-/J'-"l"'-------·· I live at== 

lama /t141v 
' 

. My date of birth is and I amJr years of age . 

My drivers license/identification card number is L . State of issue 

On \I '1 ,at \\, ·,y; , 
1(/vu /l't fl.kd £.11c T'ho/L 

f · . ( bfv..tJ J'MAI) 

/)' h,1 dtr.J,r-- &41/.. ,ll:.r {'JuL t-vPr ;J1.M~-!. t.7f..£Arnj~k), .&rctci'/fi.ftll~,«<f 
f/Mdt vu ·n , ·rlJJ!l#r; :£ c7>4r if,;, M!&; A1 e v ..r-pJ,cikmz~ L (11 t!v R"""'L,. 
d'~·&.dUc c.r6 1-~ ~~t. 

I 

Signature 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _q.:___ day of_-'LL""->-«=''1--------- In the year ZO I 'l. 

Peace Officer Printed Name 
--~1111~r~~1L_ ______ __ 
Certified Peace Officer 

Or, 

Notarv Public. State of Texas 



';; 

Request Record Check on: ___ ~----...,...;..,_ 

Alias:. _______________ ~ 

DOB or Approx. Age: __ Race: ___ Sex:._~~ 

Other Information:. ___________ ~ 

Request for the Following Record 
(_ ,­

DCopyof ' ov41~~out 
1-TR. #: f'iX-J'fJOZk'O OCriminal Folder#: ___ ~ 

DMug shot photo DOther: ________ ~ 

Legible Sig~natu~e: __ 

Clerk Pro•3essin!(reqttest: _______ ~~ 

Date: I -tJ- ,?01)... Time: IO 'f S""= 

Retum date and time: __________ _ 

Receiving Clerk: ___________ _ 



<· 

A, 

PANTS POCKET 
Address 

PROPERTY AND EVIDENCE VOUCHER 
Date I Time Reported 

01/0912012 

2012-0500780 
Collecting Officer 

JI:09 Mon 

!OJ S WILLJAMSST, Amarillo, TX79J02- BROWN, WESLEY P 

Property 
No. I Control number 

I I 29747-33570141 1 BROWN WAUET WI CONTENTS 

Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Sta!us: EVIDENCE 

Narrative 

J brown wallet w/ mise contents 

condition, 

I 

Property 
Value 

$1.00 



PROPERTY AND EVIDENCE VOUCHER 

Address 

101 S WILLIAMS ST, Amariffo, TX 79102-

Property 
No. Control number 

29750-3357022 TARGET CARD 

TARGET Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Slaws: EVIDENCE 

2 29750-3357025 CAPTIAL ONE CARD 

CAPITOL ONE Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Staws: EVIDENCE 

3 29750-3357027 CREDIT ONE CARD 

CREDIT ONE Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Slatus: EVIDENCE 

4 29750- 3357029 BEST BUY CARD 

BEST BUY Serial No.:. 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Status: EVIDENCE 

29750.3357033 I FIRST PREMIER BANK CARD 

FIRST PREMIER Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Status: EVIDENCE 

6 29750.3357036 CHECK INN CARD 

CHECK INN CARD Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Status: EVIDENCE 

7 29750-3357038 I ORCHARD BANK SILVER 

ORCHARD BANK Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Status: EVIDENCE 

29750.3357040 I FIRST NATIONAL BANK CARD 

Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY StaiUs: EVIDENCE 

Officer's Name Supervisor Name 

, (BR/212) BROWN, WESLEY P (CA379) CARDEN, BERRY L 

Officer's Signature Sub.mitted Date 

R_Vouchl 

Date I Time Reported Case No. 

0110912012 II :09 Mon 

No. 

2012-0500780 

etc.) 

0\/ ~~~~iP[; 

Quantity: I 

Quantity: I 

Quantity: I 

Quantity: I 

Quantity: I 

Quantity: I 

Quantity: I 

I Cas; Status 

Case Disposition 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$1.00 

Page I 



. 

Agency 

Address 

101 S WILLIAMS ST, Amarillo, TX 79102-

PROPERTY AND EVIDENCE VOUCHER 

Date I Time Reported 

01/09/2012 

20 I 2-0500780 
Collecting Officer 

(BRI212) BROWN, 

No. 
Property 

Control number (Include model, 

I 29749- 3357018 I SS CARD I DL 

.Narrative 

I SS card:. 
I TXDL: 

Serial No.: 

Category: SAFEKEEPING PROPERTY Status: EVIDENCE 

I 1:09 Mon 

I 

Officer's Name Supervisor Name I Case Status 

(BR/212) BROWN, WESLEY P 

Officer's Signature Submitted Date Case Disposition 

01/0912012 15:42:27 Mon 

R_Vouchl 
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Calls For Service Report CaiiiD: 20120004103 
Printed: March 6, 2012 

1. Agency 2. Person Received 3. Date/Time Received 5. Time Arrived 7. Case# 

APD 
Complaint 01/09/2012 11:09 IJ:I3 

4. Time Dispatched 6. Time Complete 2012-0500780 
11:10 14:48 

8. Nature Of Incident VEHICLE ACCIDENT 

9. Location Of 
Incident 101 S WILLIAMS ST, AMARILLO, TX 79102 

10. Victim or Caller ROSSI,MATf 

11. Classification 12. How Received 13. Disposition 14. Officer 15. Date Submitted 

'ANVALI' VCAD 

Notes: ONRR TRACKS 
:ECHO was not selected from Case Entry. 
:The caller is with the patient. 
PERSON HIT RAIL GRINDER 

ASSIGNED CASE Brown, Wesley P 
NUMBER FROM 

Responder script: 50 year old, Male, Consciousness unknown, Breathing status 

unknown. Traffic I Transportation Incidents. 
:There is a single patient. 
:The incident involves a train. 
Response text: Delta 
Responder script: MAJOR INCIDENT (a through f) (Train). 

** LOI search completed at 01/09/12 11:09:12 

**Recommended unit AFLI for requirement LADDER (2.29 min) 

**Recommended unit AFEI for requirement ENGINE (2.87 min) 

MANISUNDERTHETRAIN 
NO AWAKE OR BREATHING 
CLEARED CODE 3 
JUST WEST OF THE ROSS MIRROR BRIDGE 

:Chemicals or other hazards are not involved. 
:There is someone pinned. 
:His injuries are described as other than to a NOT DANGEROUS area. 

:It's not known if there is SERIOUS bleeding. 
Reconfigured on another card: No 
Response description: Delta 
#702 
NON WILLIAMS FROM 3RD TURN RON DIRT ROAD 

Duplicate Event:Location = SE 3RD A VE/S ARTHUR ST, Cross Street I = SE 3RD AVE S 

RAILROAD TRACK, JUST UNDER OR WEST OF ROSS/MIRROR OVERPASS. 

CAN REACH THIS LOCATION GO NORTH ON ARTHUR STREET AT 3RD 

ARTHUR ST, Cross Street 2 = S ARTHUR ST, Type= ACCIDENT- VEHICLE ACCIDENT, 

Subtype= DERAIL- TRAIN DERAILMENT OR RAIL EVENT, Caller Name= MUDGE, RHETf, 

TURN LEFT RIGHT ON DIRT ROAD DOWN TRACKS TO LOCATION 

Caller Ph Number = . Alarm Level = I 
End of Duplicate Event data 

R_Cfsvl 
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Duplicate Event:Location ~ 117 BROWNING ST, Cross Street I ~ SE 3RD AVE, Cross 

BY THE RAJLROAD CROSSING ON THE TRACK 

WEST OF BROWNING 
Street 2 ~ SE 3RD AVE, Type~ ENTRAPMENT(22) - INACCESSIBLE INCIDENT I OTHER 

ENTRAPMENTS (NON-VEHICLE), Subtype~ 22DOI, Caller Name= GOMEZ, SYDNEY-BNSF, 

:ECHO was not selected from Case Entry. 
:The caller is not with the patient. 
Caller Ph Number= Alam1 Level= I 

End of Duplicate Event data 
EMPLOYEE RAN OVER BY RAIL GRINDER 
Responder script: Age unknown, Male, Consciousness unknown, Breathing status 

uncertain. Inaccessible Incident I Other Entrapments (Non-Vehicle). 

:There is a single patient. 
:It's not known if this incident involves the release of hazardous materials. 

:This incident does not involve the release of hazardous materials. 

:He is trapped in machinery. 
:The accident is reported to be at ground level. 
:He is still trapped. 
:It's not known what part of the body is trapped. 
Response text: Delta 
Responder script: Mechanical/Machinery ENTRAPMENT. 

:The caller knows where he is: 
:"C3 UNDER RAJL GRINDER ON THE TRACK 
:It's not known if the immediate area is dangerous or hazardous. 
:It's not known if he is easily accessible. 
Reconfigured on another card: No 
Response description: Delta 
WEST OF BROWNING AND TRACKS 

AES SHUTTING DOWN TRAFFIC 3RDIS WILLIAMS 
PER AMSL!l PT 10-79 
PER230 
PER 240 NEED PC JP TO CALL HIM NEED TO COME N OFF OF 3RD ST ON WILLIAMS THEN GO 

RIGHT 
NEED JP TO RESPOND TOP SCENE 
**Case number U20120500780 has been assigned 

**>>>>by: ELIZABETH T. HALL on terminal: aed4 

PER PCSO JUDGE JACKSON WILL RESPOND 

PER SGT CARDEN NOTIFY A&D FOR PICK UP 

A & D HAS BEEN CONTACTED AND WILL BE ENROUTE 

** Situation found PUBLICACC 
**Event Location changed from "LL(-!0! :48:56.4768,35:12:36.8531): EST 101 S 

WILLIAMS ST AMAR" to "101 S WILLIAMS ST AMAR" at: 01/091!2 14:48:34 

**>>>>by: ELIZABETH T. HALL on terminal: aed4 

•• LOI search completed at 01109112 !4:48:35 

R_Cfsv1 




